NOTICE

Subject: Case of Jaigad Power Transmission Co. Ltd. under Section 86 of EA, 2003 and other applicable provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 for Recovery of Transmission Charges from State Transmission Utility.

- Case No. 326 of 2018

Subject: Intervention Application filed by Adani Transmission (India) Ltd., in Case No. 326 of 2018.

- MA No. 28 of 2018 in Case No 326 of 2018

Subject: Application for Impleadment by The Tata Power Company Limited in Case No. 326 of 2018.

- MA No. 03 of 2019 in Case No 326 of 2018

I am directed to communicate that the hearing scheduled on Monday, 20 May, 2019 at 10.00 hrs has been preponed and rescheduled on **Tuesday, 07 May, 2019 at 10.00 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005.

Sd/-(R. S. Sonawane) Dy. Director (Legal)

Jaigad Power Transco Limited JSW Centre, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Email : - tushar.borse@jsw.in

Petitioner

The Chief Engineer, (STU)
Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd
"Prakasganga" 4th Floor, "A" Wing,
Plot no. C-19, E- Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex .Bandra (E),

Respondent No - 1

Mumbai - 400 051

E-mail:- cestu@mahatransco.in

The Chief Engineer (Power Purchase), Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Plot No G-9, 5th Floor, Prakashgad, Station Road, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 E-mail: - ceppmsedcl@gmail.com

Respondent No - 2

Adani Transmission (India) Ltd Adani House, Near Mithakhali, Six Roads, Navarangpura, Ahmedabad – 380 009 E-mail:- Akkshayv.Mathur@adani.com

The Tata Power Company Limited Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 E-mail:- bhaskar.sarkar@tatapower.com Intervener MA No. 28 of 2018

Intervener MA No.3 of 2019